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Sat Dec 29 - Cullompton Community Centre, EX15 1JX - Family Ceilidh (private) - caller 
Simon Maplesden (7:30pm) (g)  
 
Fri Dec 14 - Clavelshay Barn, Nr North Petherton, Somerset, TA6 6PJ - Office Xmas Party - 
caller Ray Goodswen. (9:30pm) (f) 
 
Thu Dec 13 - Exeter Castle EX4 3PU - Office Xmas Party - caller Ray Goodswen (8:30pm) 
(f) 
 
Sat Nov 17 - Dobwalls Memorial Hall, Liskeard, PL14 6LS - Wedding Ceilidh (private) - caller 
Ray Goodswen (8:00pm) (f)  
 
Fri Nov 09 - St Margaret's Church, Stoodleigh  - Concert with Con Spirito. (7.30pm) (g) 
 
Fri Nov 02 - Prattens Social Club, Charlton Lane, Midsomer Norton, BA3 4BD - Family 
party/dance (private) - caller Ray Goodswen (7:45pm) (f)  
 
Wed Oct 31 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 3AF - Gittisham Folk Dance 
Club - Caller Aileen Wills (8pm) (g)  
 
Tue Oct 30 - Sidford Village Hall, Nr Sidmouth, Devon, EX10 9QX - Sidford Folk Dance Club 
- Caller Aileen Wills (8pm) (a)  
 
Thu Oct 25 - Willand Village Hall, Nr Tiverton, Devon, EX15 2PL - Willand Folk Dance Club - 
caller Robert Blackborow. (8.00pm) (f) 
 
Sat Oct 13 - The Manor Hotel, The Beacon, Exmouth, EX8 2AG - Family Ceilidh (private) - 
caller Holly Chapman (7:30pm) (f)  
 
Sun Oct 07 - Halsway , Crowcombe, Somerset, TA4 4BD - Members Weekend Dance 
Workshop (9:30am), Musicians Workshop (11.00am) (f)  
 
Sat Oct 06 - Halsway , Crowcombe, Somerset, TA4 4BD - Members Weekend - Evening 
dance- callers Ted Morse/Pete Hendy (7.30pm)(f)(a)  
 
Sat Oct 06 - Halsway , Crowcombe, Somerset, TA4 4BD - Members Weekend - Musicians 
Workshop (9:30am) Dance workshop (11.00am) (f)  
 
Fri Oct 05 - Halsway , Crowcombe, Somerset, TA4 4BD - Members Weekend Dance- 
callers Ted Morse/Pete Hendy.  Evening dance (7:30pm) (f) (a)  
 
Sat Sep 29 - - Huntsham Court, EX16 7NA - Belated Wedding Party - (private) - caller Ray 
Goodswen (8:30pm) (r)  
 
Wed Sep 19 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 3AF - Gittisham Folk Dance 
Club - Club Callers (8pm) (f)  
 
Sat Sep 15 - Brushford Village Hall, Brushford, Nr Dulverton TA22 9AL - Golden Wedding 
background music (TBCpm) (g)  
 
Wed Sept 05 -Bicknoller Village Hall, Somerset, TA4 4EQ - Halsway Folk Dance Club - 
caller Simon Maplesden (8pm) (o) 
 
Fri Aug 24 - Huntsham Court, EX16 7NA - Pre-Wedding Party - No caller (8pm) (g)  
 



Wed Aug 22 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 3AF - Gittisham Folk Dance 
Club - Caller Eileen Nightingale (8pm) (g)  
 
Fri Aug 17 - Long Meadow, Butts way, Milverton, Somerset TA4 1LY - Wedding 
Ceilidh (private) - Caller Simon Maplesden (7:00-9:00pm) (f) 
 
Sun Aug 5 - Fri Aug 10 - Sidmouth Festival - Social Dance - 4 dances + 9 
dance workshops - various callers ()  
 
Sat Aug 4 - Pickeridge Golf Club, Corfe, Taunton, Somerset, TA3 7BY - Wedding 
Ceilidh (private) - caller Simon Maplesden (7:30pm) (f)  
 
Fri July 27 - Kentisbeare Village Hall, Nr Cullompton, Devon, EX15 2AB - Voice Worx Barn 
Dance (private) - caller Simon Maplesden (6:30-9:00pm) (f) 
 
Sat July 14 - The Corn Barn, Cullompton, Devon, EX15 1NF - Wedding Ceilidh (private) - 
caller Holly Chapman (7:30pm) (g) 
 
Wed July 11 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 3AF - Gittisham Folk Dance 
Club - caller Jane Thomas (8pm) (f)  
 
Fri July 06 - Bicton College, East Budleigh, Budleigh Salterton, Devon, EX9 7BY - Ceilidh - 
caller Simon Maplesden (8:00-11:30pm) (f)  
 
Sat June 23 - Brayford - Wedding Reception background music (1:30-4pm) (f)  
 
Sat June 16 - Clavelshay Barn, North Petherton, Somerset, TA6 6PJ - Wedding 
Ceilidh (private) - Caller Antony Brunt (7:00-10:00/10:30pm TBC) (f) 
 
Sat June 09 - Cotleigh Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 9HD - 70th Birthday (private) - 
caller Eileen Nightingale (7:30pm) (o)  
 
Mon June 04 - Cadeleigh Village Hall, Visitors Hill, Cadeleigh, Nr Tiverton, Devon, EX16 
8HW - Village Jubilee Ceilidh - Caller Holly Chapman (7:00-10:45pm) (g) 
 
Sun June 03 - Stoodleigh Court, Stoodleigh, Nr Tiverton, Devon, EX16 9PN - Wedding 
Ceilidh (private)  - Caller Ray Goodswen (7:00-10:45pm) (g) 
 
Thu May 31 - York Boat, York - Birthday Party Background Music. (7pm) (o) 
 
Thu May 24 - Willand Village Hall, Nr Tiverton, Devon, EX15 2PL - Willand Folk Dance Club 
- caller Eileen Nightingale. (8pm) (f) 
 
Sat May 19 - Chawleigh - Wedding Reception background music (4-6pm) (g)  
 
Wed May 16 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 3AF - Gittisham Folk Dance 
Club - caller Aileen Wills (8pm) (f)  
 
Sun Apr 29 - Uffculme School, Nr Cullompton, Devon - Ceilidh for French Exchange with 
StickY-B - caller Simon Maplesden (6:30-8:00pm) (g)  
 
Sat April 28 - Stoodleigh Court, Stoodleigh, Nr Tiverton, Devon, EX16 9PN - Wedding 
Ceilidh (private) - Caller Ray Goodswen (7:00pm)(f)  
 
Fri April 20 - Uplowman Village Hall, Nr Tiverton, Devon, EX16 7DP - Joint birthday Ceilidh - 
caller Jane Thomas (9:00pm) (f)  
 



Fri April 13 - Alcester Contra Dance - St Benedict’s School hall Alcester B49 6PX - 
Caller Chris Turner - (8:00pm) (a)  
 
Wed Apr 11 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 3AF - Gittisham Folk Dance 
Club - caller Doreen Cooper (8pm) ()  
 
Sat Mar 03 - Bickleigh Village Hall, Bickleigh, Nr Tiverton, Devon, EX16 8RE - Birthday Party 
Ceilidh - caller Jane Thomas. (7.30pm) (f) 
 
Fri Mar 02 - St Peter's Church, Clayhanger - Concert with Con Spirito. (7.30pm) (g) 
 
Sat Feb 25 - North Curry Village Hall TA3 6NQ - Anniversary - caller Ray Goodswen. 
(7.00pm but dancing starts 7:30pm) (f) 
 
Thu Feb 23 - Willand Village Hall, Nr Tiverton, Devon, EX15 2PL - Willand Folk Dance Club - 
caller Simon Maplesden with StickY-B. (7.30pm) (f) 
 
Sat Feb 11 - Uplowman Village Hall, Nr Tiverton, Devon, EX16 7DP - Ceilidh in aid of the 
Soroptimists - caller Holly Chapman (7:30pm) (g)  
 
Wed Feb 8 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 3AF - Gittisham Folk Dance 
Club - Club callers (8pm) (f)  
 
Mon Jan 30 - Offwell Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 9SB - Honiton Folk Dance Club - 
caller Ray Goodswen (8pm) (f) 


